Privacy Policy

Prepared for kuizto.co, last updated: 30/04/2024

- 1. Introduction
- 2. Data Collection and Use
- 3. Data Storage
- 4. Use of Data
- 5. Sharing of Data
- 6. Your Rights
- 7. Compliance with International Laws
- 8. Changes to Privacy Policy
- 9. Contact Information

1. Introduction

Welcome to Kuizto! We respect your privacy and are committed to protecting your personal data. This policy explains how we collect, use, and store your information.

2. Data Collection and Use

- Social Login: We collect your email address when you log in via Google or Facebook.
- **Profile Information:** You can provide a profile picture, username, location, bio, and food preferences.
- Analytics: We use PostHog for analytics, which may collect data such as your device type, operating system, and approximate location based on your IP address. We use cookies primarily for session management and user authentication.

3. Data Storage

Your data is securely stored in a database that operates at the Edge, replicated across multiple global locations.

Privacy Policy 1

4. Use of Data

We use your data to:

- Provide and improve our services.
- Personalise your app experience.
- Analyse app usage for operational and marketing improvements.
- · Comply with legal obligations when necessary.

5. Sharing of Data

We do not share your personal data with third parties, except as necessary for analytics and error logging as mentioned above, or as required by law.

6. Your Rights

- Access and Update: You can access and update your personal information at any time through the app's settings.
- Data Deletion: You have the right to delete your account and all associated data directly from your account settings. This action is irreversible and will result in the deletion of your profile, user-generated content, and all associated data.

7. Compliance with International Laws

We comply with GDPR for users in the EU and CalOPPA for users in California, ensuring your data rights are respected and protected.

8. Changes to Privacy Policy

We may update this privacy policy and will notify you of significant changes.

9. Contact Information

If you have questions about this privacy policy, please contact us at support@kuizto.co.

Privacy Policy 2